
ATSDR Regional Representatives by EPA Region 
 
 
 
Region 1 
 
William (Bill) Sweet 
Senior Regional Representative 
wsweet@cdc.gov 
(617) 918-1490 
 
Katherine Robbins 
Regional Representative 
robbins.katherine@epa.gov
(617) 918-1493 
 
LCDR Gary D. Perlman, MPH, RS, EMT-B 
Regional Representative 
gperlman@cdc.gov
(617) 918-1492 
 
 
Region 2 
 
Arthur (Artie) Block 
Senior Regional Representative 
ablock@cdc.gov 
(212) 637-4307   
 
Leah Escobar 
Regional Representative 
Escobar.Leah@epa.gov 
(732) 906-6932   
 
Jonathan Blonk 
Regional Representative 
Blonk.Jonathan@epa.gov 
(212) 637-4304   
 
Antoinette (Micki) Jones 
Secretary 
anjones@cdc.gov 
(212) 637-4305   
 
Region 3 
 
Charles (Bucky) Walters 

mailto:wsweet@cdc.gov
mailto:robbins.katherine@epa.gov
mailto:gperlman@cdc.gov


Senior Regional Representative 
cwalters@cdc.gov  
(215) 814-3139  
 
Lora Werner 
Regional Representative 
lwerner@cdc.gov 
(215) 814-3141  
 
Thomas (Tom) R. Stukas 
Regional Representative 
tstukas@cdc.gov  
(215) 814-3142  
 
Dr. Keith Burkhart 
Regional Medical Toxicologist 
keith.burkhart@cdc.gov 
(215) 814-3182 
(717) 787-1708 x3219   
 
Tom Mignone 
Reg. Emergency Coordinator 
tkm0@cdc.gov  
(215) 814-3186  
 
 
Region 4 
 
Robert (Bob) E. Safay 
Senior Regional Representative 
rsafay@cdc.gov 
(404) 562-1782  
 
Carl Blair 
Regional Representative 
cblair@cdc.gov 
(404) 562-1786  
 
Ben Moore 
Regional Representative 
benmoore@cdc.gov  
(404) 562-1784  
 
Beverly Samuels 
Secretary 
bsamuels@cdc.gov 



(404) 562-1788 
 
Region 5 
 
Mark Johnson, PhD 
Senior Regional Representative 
markjohnson@cdc.gov 
(312) 353-3436  
 
Clayton Koher 
Regional Representative  
ckoher@cdc.gov 
(312) 353-6086  
 
Michelle Colledge 
Regional Representative 
mna9@cdc.gov  
(312) 886-1462   
 
Peggy Graham 
Secretary 
peggygraham@cdc.gov 
(312) 886-0917  
 
Michelle Watters, MD, PhD, MPH 
Environmental Health Medical Officer 
watters.michelle@epa.gov 
(312) 886-7476  
 
 
Region 6 
 
George Pettigrew 
Senior Regional Representative 
gpettigrew@cdc.gov 
(214) 665-8361  
 
Jennifer L. Lyke 
Regional Representative 
jlyke@cdc.gov 
(214) 665-8362  
 
James (Patrick) Young 
Regional Representative 
patrickyoung@cdc.gov 
214) 665-8562  



 
Beatrice (Bea) Becerra 
Secretary 
bbecerra@cdc.gov 
(214) 665-6615  
 
Karl Markiewicz, Ph.D. 
Regional Representative 
Markiewicz.Karl@epa.gov 
(281) 983-2115  
 
 
Region 7 
 
Denise Jordan-Izaguirre 
Sr. Regional Representative 
djordan-izaguirre@cdc.gov 
(913) 551-1310 
 
Sue Casteel, M.S. 
Regional Representative 
Casteel.Sue@epa.gov  
(913) 551-1312 
 
 
Region 8  
 
Glenn J. Tucker 
Sr. Regional Representative 
gtucker@cdc.gov 
(303) 312-7010   
  
Chris Poulet  
Regional Representative 
cpoulet@cdc.gov 
(303) 312-7013 
  
ATSDR Montana Office 
Dan Strausbaugh 
Regional Representative 
dstrausbaugh@cdc.gov 
(406) 457-5007   
 
 
Region 9 
 



CDR Susan L. Muza, RS, RHSP 
Sr. Regional Representative 
Muza.Susan@epamail.epa.gov 
(415) 947-4316  
 
Gwendolyn (Gwen) B. Eng 
Regional Representative 
geng@cdc.gov 
(415) 947-4317  
 
Libby Vianu 
Regional Representative 
vianu.libby@epa.gov 
(415) 947-4319  
 
Patricia Borg 
Secretary 
Borg.Patricia@cdc.gov  
(415) 947-4318 
  
 
Region 10 
 
Richard R. Kauffman, M.S. 
Senior Regional Representative 
rkauffman@cdc.gov 
(206) 553-2632 
 
Karen L. Larson, Ph.D. 
Regional Representative 
karenlarson@cdc.gov 
(206) 553-6978 
  
Richard (Ric) Robinson 
Regional Representative 
ricrobinson@cdc.gov 
(206) 553-5114 
 
Gregory D. Thomas 
Program Coordinator 
gthomas@cdc.gov 
Medical Monitoring Programs< 
(206) 553-2113 
  
Phyllis Thomas 
Secretary 



phyllislthomas@cdc.gov 
(206) 553-1049 
 
Andrew C. Stevermer, MSN, ARNP 
Emergency Coordinaor  
stevermer.andrew@epa.gov 
(206) 553-1698 
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